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CHAPTER 176 
FORMERLY 

HOUSE BILL NO. 207 
 
AN ACT TO AMEND TITLE 11 OF THE DELAWARE CODE RELATING 
TO THE SPECIAL LAW ENFORCEMENT ASSISTANCE FUND.   
 
BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF 
DELAWARE: 
 

Section 1.  Amend § 4111, Title 11 of the Delaware Code by designating the existing 

paragraph as (a) and inserting new subsections (b) and (c) which shall read as follows: 

“(b)  Funds from the Special Law Enforcement Assistance Fund are authorized to be 

used for the additional limited purpose of constructing a Delaware Law Enforcement 

Memorial consistent with and in furtherance of House Joint Resolution No. 3 of the 145th 

General Assembly. 

(c)  The power and authority granted under § 4111(b) shall sunset 2 years after 

enactment of said section.”. 

Approved July 22, 2009 
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